Evaluation Board for Compact, 1.5 A
Linear Charger Single-Cell Li+ Battery
 ADP2291-EVAL
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

Rev. 0 | Page 7 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
ADP2291-EVAL Evaluation Board
ESD CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily accumulate on
the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although this product features
proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy
electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
ADP2291-EVAL
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 8
NOTES
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 EB05266-0-1/05(0)